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HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 7/7/2011 Page 1

2011 Bay State Games Swimming Finals
July 8-10, 2011 - Harvard University
Psych Sheet

3 Woodward, Anne W19 WE 5:05.00Y
3 Curran, Carl M21 CE/ME 5:05.00Y
5 Wild, Mark D M19 CE/ME 5:35.15Y
6 Prescott, Al M42 NE 5:45.00Y
6 Iladarola, Brian,I M53 CE/ME 5:45.00Y
8 Keil, Mark M58 NE 5:48.80Y
9 Stokes, Jessica W34 CE/ME 6:00.00Y
10 Rood, Jenny W26 CE/ME 6:21.40Y
11 Castellano, Marc M20 NE 6:30.00Y
11 Constantine, Bec W24 WE 6:30.00Y
13 Placzek, Hilary W31 CE/ME 6:35.00Y
14 Kjellberg, Ulrike W35 CE/ME 6:52.00Y
15 Galloway, Stever M41 NE 7:17.00Y
16 Frackleton, John M52 WE 7:33.00Y
17 Misiorski, Marci: W53 NE 7:40.00Y
18 Borshay, Robert M63 CE/ME 9:30.00Y

#8 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

2 Tracy, Mark C
3 Lok, George J
4 Dytko, Philip A
5 Cundiff, Thomas

18
16
16
17

NE
CE/ME
NE
SE/CO

2:01.14Y
2:12.48Y
2:18.73Y
2:20.76Y

#14 Mixed 19 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly Masters

19-34W Meet:  3:17.30 2008 Larissa A Brewster
35-49W Meet:  3:00.90 2008 Cheryl Kupan
50&0OW Meet R:  3:55.83 2009 Linda Carstens
19-34M Meet: 2:18.67 2007 Dan Moran
35-49M Meet:  3:11.98 2010 William Yepes
50&0OM Meet R:  2:25.35 2006 Greg Shaw
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Foley, TJ M41 CE/ME 2:19.00Y
2 Holland, Gail W52 CE/ME 2:54.90Y
3 Keil, Mark M58 NE 3:13.10Y
4 Bierwert, Karen W58 WE 3:15.00Y
5 Atkinson, Karen W36 CE/ME 3:36.00Y
6 Yepes, William M37 CE/ME 3:48.40Y
7 Carstens, Linda W58 CE/ME 3:55.00Y
8 Misiorski, Marci: W53 NE 4:30.00Y

#15 Girls 10-12 800 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record: 5:16.21 1993  Kristen Lozeau
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Werenski, Macke 12 WE 5:15.29Y
2 Higgins, Andrea 12 NE 5:23.18Y
3 Walko, Palma S 12 SE/CO 5:25.53Y
4 Synan, Haley E 12 WE 5:32.82Y
5 Holland, Connor 12 SE/CO 5:33.70Y
6 Kea, Alison V 12 NE 5:43.88Y
7 Nguyen, Vivianl 12 CE/ME 5:45.69Y
8 Kean, CaitlinM 11 CE/ME 6:05.81Y
#2 Boys 10-12 400 LC Meter IM
Meet Record:  5:02.49 1996 Tim Carter
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Kunsman, Nathas 10 WE 6:41.85Y
#3 Girls 13-15 400 LC Meter IM
Meet Record: 5:11.40 2010  Meriza C Werenski
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Werenski, Merizc 15 WE 4:36.17Y
2 Johnston, Mckay 15 SE/CO 5:00.85Y
3 Walsh, Emily E 15 NE 5:14.61Y
4 Crossman, Kyra. 15 SE/CO 5:18.58Y
5 Wade, Kirsten L 13 SE/CO 5:23.28Y
6 Walsh, Hannah S 14 SE/CO 5:28.84Y
7 Wau, Louise Z 14 NE 6:22.04Y Scr
#4 Boys 13-15 400 LC Meter IM
Meet Record: 4:53.46 2009 Kevin J Bradley
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Kwarcinski, Tim 15 WE 4:37.61Y
2 Draz, EmmettC 15 SE/CO 5:21.76Y
3 Song, Alex Z 13 CE/ME 5:24.47Y
4 Davies, ConorN 15 SE/CO 5:28.61Y
5 Nguyen, Kelvin]l 13 CE/ME 5:33.13Y

#5 Girls 16-18 400 LC Meter IM

Meet Record: 5:12.54 2003  Lauren Harlow
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lucia, AmandaN 17 WE 4:47.86Y
2 Stewart, Shyleel 16 SE/CO 5:15.07Y Scr
3 Konieczny, Mina 17 WE 5:20.78Y
4 Placzek, Hannah 17 WE 5:53.79Y
#6 Boys 16-18 400 LC Meter IM
Meet Record: 4:32.81 1992  Rick Osterberg
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Crossman, Nick. 17 SE/CO 4:48.14Y
2 Arrington, Cody 18 NE 4:48.31Y
3 Tofteroo, KyleN 18 SE/CO 5:0491Y

#7 Mixed 19 & Over 400 LC Meter IM Masters

Meet Record: 2:30.91 1993  Kristen Lozeau
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Larnard, Brianna 12 SE/CO 2:23.81Y
2 Leedham,Annal 12 NE 2:38.72Y
3 Kea, Alison V 12 NE 2:41.42Y
4 Luong, Minh-Th 11 CE/ME 2:55.22Y
5 Fonesca, Andress 11 CE/ME 3:25.49Y
#9 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Meet Record: 2:22.41 2000 Keith Parent
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Soares, Anthony 12 CE/ME 2:09.24Y
2 Carbone, Drew N 12 NE 2:31.45Y
3 Mooers, Henry L 12 SE/CO 2:34.54Y
#10 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Meet Record:  2:26.96 2003  Jen Vogel
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 MacDonnell, Kat 14 SE/CO 2:14.95Y Scr
2 Maggi, Sage M 15 WE 2:17.19Y
3 Katz, Hannah P 15 WE 2:18.15Y
4 Tynan, Mara E 15 NE 2:20.44Y
5 McMenemy, Dor 14 CE/ME 2:23.02Y
6 Travers, Kaitlinz 15 WE 2:27.44Y
7 O'Driscoll, Rache 14 CE/ME 2:32.38Y
8 Hale, Helen L 14 WE 2:34.72Y Scr
9 Walsh, Emily E 15 NE 2:35.43Y
10 Mazza, Julia A 14 WE 2:4191Y
#11 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Meet Record: 2:12.93 2002  Keith Parent
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lambert, Kevin' 15 WE 2:14.90Y
2 Rastelli, Alex J 13 SE/CO 2:50.51Y

#12 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Record: 2:25.48 2004  Jennifer Vogel
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lucia, AmandaN 17 WE 2:12.64Y
2 Clark, Kelsie M 17 SE/CO 2:33.22Y

#13 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Butterfly

19-34W Meet: 5:22.58 2004 Lauren Harlow

35-49W Meet:  6:17.73 2003  Michele Roy
50&0OW Meet R:  6:45.03 2009 Karen Bierwert

19-34M Meet: 5:11.74 2009 Micheal Emmons

35-49M Meet: 6:24.88 2010 Mark Locken
50&0OM Meet R:  6:22.13 2010 John Nixon

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Looney, Jess W22 NE 4:43.00Y
2 Engelhard, Arthu M25 NE 5:01.70Y

Meet Record: 2:12.11 2005 Patrick Reams
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Tynan, Matthew 17 NE 1:58.81Y

Meet Record:  9:29.71 1999  Sarah Kearns
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Voss, Erin E 12 WE 11:13.91Y
2 Werenski, Macke 12 WE 11:22.97Y
3 Kirivitsky, Victori 12 SE/CO 12:09.61Y
4 Stockford, Karlie 11 SE/CO 12:12.88Y
5 Aquadro, Natalie 12 WE 12:16.34Y
6 Le, Ahn-Vi 12 CE/ME 14:23.23Y
#16 Boys 10-12 800 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record:  9:27.16 2000  Chris Bott
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Carbone, Drew N 12 NE 11:22.22Y
2 Rinne, Will D 12 SE/CO 11:45.81Y
3 Johnson, Noah W 12 NE 12:00.01Y
4 Mata, John Esau 12 CE/ME 17:00.00Y
#17 Girls 13-15 800 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 9:19.83 2010 Meriza C Werenski
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Werenski, Merizc 15 WE 10:33.20Y
2 Tynan, Mara E 15 NE 11:05.72Y
3 Harper, JessicaL 15 WE 11:07.00Y
4 Whitcomb, Mael 13 WE 11:28.86Y
5 Miller, KendraG 13 SE/CO 11:48.42Y
6 McCloskey, Mad 13 WE 11:52.32Y
7 Lennon,KellyL 14 NE 11:57.81Y
8 McCarthy, LilyN 15 SE/CO 12:01.59Y
9 Fornaciari, Avery 13  SE/CO 12:09.78Y
10 Margolis, Sarah1 13  SE/CO 12:17.20Y
11 Mark, MelissaH 14 CE/ME 14:23.23Y
12 Swift, Ariana C 14 CE/ME 14:37.40Y
13 Galloway, Riley. 13 NE 14:52.58Y
#18 Boys 13-15 800 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 9:01.08 2009 Kevin J Bradley
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Kettering, Zach/ 13 NE 11:04.56Y Scr
2 Baumeister, Eric 15 NE 11:07.26Y
3 Barrett, Graham 13 SE/CO 11:30.21Y
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#18 ... (Boys 13-15 800 LC Meter Freestyle)

4 MacKinnon, Jak¢ 14 CE/ME 11:30.61Y
5 Cooper, Ben D 15 WE 11:45.05Y
6 Byrnes, Patrick V14  WE 11:56.22Y
7 Draz, Emmett C 15 SE/CO 12:12.60Y

#19 Girls 16-18 800 LC Meter Freestyle
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1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#25 Boys 13-15 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

#30 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record:  3:56.67 1998
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#26 Girls 16-18 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  9:32.60 2003  Sarah Kearns
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Phoenix, Ashley 17 WE 12:16.20Y
#20 Boys 16-18 800 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record:  8:51.19 2010 Matthew N Tynan
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Tynan, Matthew 17 NE 9:47.48Y
2 Goodwin, Charle 17 NE 10:40.16Y
3 Scudere-Weiss,» 18 WE 11:32.28Y

#21 Mixed 19 & Over 800 LC Meter Freestyle Masters

Meet Record: 4:17.32 2004 Northeast
J Davidson, S Gannon, K Zarba, D Harlow
Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#27 Boys 16-18 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 2:10.46 2003  Meg Farrell
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Knight, Haylee N 13 SE/CO 2:01.95Y
2 Tynan, Mara E 15 NE 2:03.81Y
3 Maggi, Sage M 15 WE 2:06.86Y
4 McMenemy, Dor 14 CE/ME 2:07.40Y
5 Whitcomb, Mael 13 WE 2:07.50Y
6 Dyjak, Delaney 15 WE 2:08.07Y
7 Becker, Julie S 13 CE/ME 2:08.75Y
8 Soares, Carlyn G 13 NE 2:09.11Y
9 Omobono, Alexa 14 NE 2:09.91Y Scr
10 Walko, Isabellad 14 SE/CO 2:10.84Y
11 Lennon,KellyL 14 NE 2:11.95Y
12 Miller, KendraG 13 SE/CO 2:12.62Y
13 McCloskey, Mad 13 WE 2:12.70Y
14 Ells, CarolineC 13 SE/CO 2:14.23Y
15 Hickey, Erin C 13 CE/ME 2:27.26Y
16 Richard, Ashley 14 NE 2:27.69Y
17 Swift, ArianaC 14 CE/ME 2:39.58Y

#31 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Freestyle

19-34W Meet: 10:24.02 2004  Caitlin Hamer
35-49W Meet: 10:47.36 2009 Kirsten Thompson
50&0OW Meet R:  11:01.71 2007 Traci Grilli
19-34M Meet:  9:16.93 2010 Dan Moran
35-49M Meet:  9:51.73 2010 Patrick Autissier
50&O0M Meet R: 10:05.47 2010 Frank Wuest
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Ferdinand, Gerar M19 NE 9:00.00Y
2 Broglio, Micheal M40 CE/ME 10:10.00Y
3 Strehle, Andrew M41 SE/CO 10:33.00Y
4 Autissier, Patrick M48 CE/ME 10:47.54Y
5 Hopkins, Kaylee W19 WE 11:59.00Y
6 Constantine, Bec W24 WE 12:00.00Y
7 Prescott, Al M42 NE 12:40.00Y
8 Chertok, Zachary M23 NE 13:30.00Y
9 Frackleton, John M52 WE 13:42.90Y
10 Dufraine, Michac M52 WE 13:48.20Y
11 Battistini, Rick M57 NE 14:00.00Y
11 Galloway, Stever M41 NE 14:00.00Y
13 Yunker, Carol W64 NE 15:00.00Y
13 Doyle, Kerin W33 WE 15:00.00Y
15 Galloway, Rose W40 NE 18:30.00Y

#22 Girls 10-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  3:51.98 2002
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#28 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record:  4:19.09 1995

Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#23 Boys 10-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 2:14.34 1999  Sarah Kearns
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Popowski, Kristy 12 WE 2:06.86Y
2 Foster, SabrinalL. 12 WE 2:12.64Y
3 Erwin, Catherine 12 SE/CO 2:15.10Y
4 Krivitsky, Victori 12 SE/CO 2:18.82Y
5 Yeager, EmilyA 12 WE 2:20.33Y Scr
6 Stockford, Karlie 11 SE/CO 2:22.08Y
7 Supko, Erin N 12 CE/ME 2:22.90Y
8 Synan, Haley E 12 WE 2:23.61Y
9 Broderick, Caitli 12 NE 2:23.68Y
10 Mangiacotti, Chr 12 CE/ME 2:25.00Y
11 MacKinnon, Cas 11 CE/ME 2:25.96Y
12 Theriault, Grace 12 NE 2:27.27Y
13 Hughes, Madelin 11 CE/ME 2:29.07Y
14 Brunelle, Hannat 10 SE/CO 2:45.64Y
15 Fabrizio, DariaE 12 NE 2:49.92Y Scr

#29 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:59.97 2003  Sal Barba

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Dillon-Davidson, 15 WE 1:53.90Y Scr
2 Machat, ColinE 15 WE 1:54.01Y
3 Young,Austen B 15 CE/ME 1:59.82Y
4 Winn, Aidan W 15 WE 2:00.02Y
5 Manniello, Ryan 14 WE 2:00.84Y
6 Lambert, Kevin' 15 WE 2:01.14Y
7 MacKinnon, Jak¢ 14 CE/ME 2:07.20Y
8 Meyer, Jay R 15 SE/CO 2:08.22Y
9 Barrett, Graham 13 SE/CO 2:11.80Y
10 Richards, Christc 13 SE/CO 2:12.68Y
11 Salas,Andrew] 15 SE/CO 2:12.98Y
12 Manson-Hing, C' 13 CE/ME 2:15.58Y
13 Bruno, Michael? 15 CE/ME 2:24.57Y

#32 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record:  4:09.71 1996
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CEME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#24 Girls 13-15 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  4:09.94 2003
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT

Meet Record: 2:01.39 1999  Jeremy Tillman
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Rosso, Nick J 12 WE 2:24.24Y
2 Matthews, Mike 12 SE/CO 2:28.59Y
3 Miller, Cam S 12 WE 2:33.70Y
4 Mennonna, Davii 12 SE/CO 2:35.17Y
5 Kirivitsky, Jacob. 10  SE/CO 2:40.18Y
6 Krivitsky, JoeR 10 SE/CO 2:42.42Y
7 Mata, John Jacot 12 CE/ME 2:49.73Y
8 Mata, John Esau 12 CE/ME 2:50.81Y
9 Sinclair, Jack H 11 CE/ME 2:55.41Y
10 Wu,JimC 10 NE 3:16.87Y

Meet Record: 2:13.37 2010 Emma J Lamothe
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Aldo, Rosemarie 17 SE/CO 2:06.12Y

2 Spagna, Cori L 17 SE/CO 2:20.68Y Scr
3 McLaughlin, Kai 17 WE 2:23.43Y

4 Salas, Jennifer E 18 SE/CO 2:25.62Y

5 Leahy, Kelly A 17 SE/CO 2:38.12Y

#33 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record:  1:59.65 2002  Gregory Chartier
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Tynan, Matthew 17 NE 1:47.37Y

2 Goodwin, Charle 17 NE 1:53.36Y

3 Czelewicz, Kirk 17 NE 1:54.15Y

4 Nutter, Matt R 18 NE 1:57.95Y

5 Cundiff, Thomas 17 SE/CO 1:59.84Y
6 Lok, George J 16 CE/ME 2:04.85Y
7 Tofteroo, KyleN 18 SE/CO 2:05.41Y

8 Connolly, Reeves 16 WE 2:07.57Y

9 Scudere-Weiss,» 18 WE 2:09.77Y
10 Wang, Niko Y 18 SE/CO 2:10.11Y
11 O'Donnell, Sean 17 CE/ME 2:14.27Y
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#33 ... (Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

12 Petersen, Caleb £

16

CE/ME

2:18.44Y

#34 Mixed 19 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle Masters

19-34W Meet: 2:19.84 2007 Susannah Ford
35-49W Meet: 2:28.02 2009 Kirsten Thompson
50&0W Meet R:  2:24.44 2003  Jacki Hirsty
19-34M Meet:  2:03.96 2009 Micheal Emmons
35-49M Meet: 1:58.19 2005 Micheal Ross
50&0M Meet R:  2:20.14 2010 Frank Wuest
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dropo,AlexM M19 SE/CO 1:48.00Y
2 Autissier, Patrick M48 CE/ME 1:56.16Y
3 Allgaier, Joshua M20 CE/ME 1:57.00Y
4 Droser, Richard M25 WE 1:58.33Y
5 Cooper, Morgan W20 WE 2:05.00Y
5 Foley, TJ M4l CE/ME 2:05.00Y
7 Polatin, Dorothy W20 SE/CO 2:10.00Y
8 Bright, David M58 NE 2:12.00Y
9 Lopez, Jess W20 WE 2:13.30Y
10 Pansini Rose, Ch W31 CE/ME 2:15.00Y
10 Lebro, Ryan M37 NE 2:15.00Y
12 Stokes, Jessica W34 CE/ME 2:20.00Y
13 Bimmler, PaulE M20 NE 2:21.60Y
14 Strehle, Andrew M41 SE/CO 2:23.00Y
15 Ericson, Melissa W19 SE/CO 2:30.00Y
15 Kupan, Cheryl W46 CE/ME 2:30.00Y
15 Gately, Thomas M31 NE 2:30.00Y
15 ladarola, Brian,I M53 CE/ME 2:30.00Y
19 Nichols, Christin W24 CE/ME 2:35.00Y
20 Aubin, Alana W21 SE/CO 2:35.30Y
21 Clark, Heather W37 SE/CO 2:40.00Y
22 Rood, Jenny W26 CE/ME 2:40.50Y
23 Polatin, Rita W51 SE/CO 2:45.00Y
23 Sinclair, Ken M50 CE/ME 2:45.00Y
25 Synan, Shannon W43 WE 2:45.50Y
26 Yepes, William M37 CE/ME 2:45.70Y
27 Funk, David M52 WE 2:50.00Y
27 Padera, Rebecca W43 CE/ME 2:50.00Y
29 Lin, Helen W27 CE/ME 2:51.10Y
30 Dufraine, Michac M52 WE 2:53.90Y
31 Maloof, David M56 WE 3:04.80Y
32 Chamberlain, Ca W50 SE/CO 3:05.00Y
33 Alwan, Mary An W48 NE 3:20.00Y
34 Misiorski, Marcii W53 NE 3:31.00Y
35 Happ, John E MS53  SE/CO 3:35.00Y
36 Geanacopoulos,] W53 SE/CO 3:37.00Y
37 Maloof, Deborah W47 WE 3:38.00Y
38 Shea, Patrick M21 NE NT

#35 Girls 10-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
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12 Budenas, John J

13

SE/CO

1:43.79Y

#39 Girls 16-18 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

8 Zhang, Luna M 12 CE/ME 1:24.02Y
9 Sullivan, JuliaN 12 NE 1:25.39Y
10 Konstantakos, D« 11 WE 1:26.44Y Scr
11 Paddock, Nicole 12 CE/ME 1:26.58Y
12 Benzerdjeb, Ghiz 12 CE/ME 1:26.72Y
13 Soley, Maya I 11 WE 1:29.00Y
14 Morrissey, Kathe 10 SE/CO 1:29.03Y
15 Goodale, Renee 11  SE/CO 1:31.99Y
16 MacKinnon, Cas 11 CE/ME 1:32.23Y
17 Maggi, Nina A 12 WE 1:34.12Y
#36 Boys 10-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Record: 1:12.96 1995  Neil Taskila
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Ramsay, Auston. 12 SE/CO 1:16.10Y
2 Kwan, Justin A 12 CE/ME 1:18.07Y
3 Rinne, Will D 12 SE/CO 1:19.75Y
4 Bouhalloufa, Zac 12 SE/CO 1:23.66Y
5 Zmetrovich, Oliv 11 NE 1:23.83Y Scr
6 Best, Patrick 12 SE/CO 1:26.73Y
7 Paul, Andy E 11  WE 1:27.24Y
8 Materdey, Thom: 11 CE/ME 1:36.14Y
9 Santana, Johancy 11 NE 1:40.37Y
10 Mata, John Esau 12 CE/ME 1:47.59Y
11 Mata, John Jacot 12 CE/ME 2:01.89Y

#37 Girls 13-15 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:19.13 2008 Karissa L Gorman
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Katz, Randi L 17 WE 1:12.63Y Scr

2 Stewart, Shyleel 16 SE/CO 1:13.35Y Ser
3 Cornetta, Katelin 17 CE/ME 1:14.00Y
4 Peterson, Cassidy 16 WE 1:15.65Y
5 Johnston, Kendr: 18 SE/CO 1:17.43Y
6 Nguyen, JulieP 16 NE 1:17.83Y
7 Khoda, Stephani: 16 NE 1:19.26Y
8 Konieczny, Mina 17 WE 1:20.47Y
9 Flecchia, Samant 17 NE 1:23.25Y
10 Tobin, Stephanie 17 WE 1:24.02Y

#40 Boys 16-18 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:16.38 2003 Meagan Colling

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Partin, LindsayJ 15 SE/CO 1:11.30Y

2 Discipio, Katheri 15 NE 1:13.91Y

3 MacDonnell, Kat 14 SE/CO 1:13.94Y Scr
4 Veroneau, Bryanr 15 WE 1:13.99Y Scr
5 Knowlton-Wardl 14 SE/CO 1:15.81Y

6 Slater, Tayla J 14 SE/CO 1:16.21Y

7 Kean, Erin M 13 CE/ME 1:16.24Y

8 Wade, Kirsten L. 13 SE/CO 1:16.72Y

9 Soares, Carlyn G 13 NE 1:16.78Y
10 Haywood, Jillian 15 WE 1:17.16Y
11 Strakosha, Maria 13 NE 1:17.49Y
12 Travers, Kaitlin/ 15 WE 1:17.74Y
13 Hurley, Christal 15 WE 1:18.09Y
14 Kunsman, Emily 14 WE 1:19.46Y
15 Donoghue, Caitli 13 NE 1:20.07Y
16 Mercuri, Emilee 13 CE/ME 1:24.56Y
17 Fields, KristenJ 14 CE/ME 1:25.83Y
18 Sinclair, Gabriell 14 CE/ME 1:35.85Y

#38 Boys 13-15 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:10.19 2009  Beau Garufi
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dray, JonathanW 16 SE/CO 1:06.35Y
2 Kollmeyer, Evan 18 SE/CO 1:06.55Y
3 Olczuk,DavidZ 17 WE 1:07.05Y
4 Burrow,RyanC 16 CE/ME 1:09.79Y
5 Knapik, Gary 16 SE/CO 1:09.95Y
6 Lau, Kenneth S 16 SE/CO 1:10.16Y
7 Arrington, Cody 18 NE 1:10.31Y
8 King, Kevin R 16 NE 1:12.97Y Scr
9 Connolly, Reeve: 16 WE 1:14.96Y
10 Chomicki, Marti 17 CE/ME 1:15.41Y
11 Jones, Johnathan 17 NE 1:28.18Y
12 Manuzca, Andrev 16 NE 1:35.64Y

#41 Mixed 19 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke Masters

Meet Record: 1:19.80 2008 Meriza C Werenski
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Cullen, Elizabeth 12 NE 1:13.96Y
2 Collins, Shannon 12 WE 1:18.06Y
3 Jordan, Stephanic 12 WE 1:18.39Y Scr
4 Nguyen,AmyH 11 NE 1:19.24Y
5 Aquadro, Natalie 12 WE 1:19.61Y
6 Walko, PalmaS 12 SE/CO 1:20.31Y
7 Kirivitsky, Victori 12 SE/CO 1:22.08Y

Meet Record: 1:09.90 1999  Jeremy Tillman
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Parsons,KentD 15 NE 1:05.44Y
2 Seltzer, Charles 13 NE 1:08.32Y
3 Strakosha, Aleks: 15 NE 1:09.74Y
4 MacKinnon, Jakc 14 CE/ME 1:15.83Y
5 Luu,RyanK 13 CE/ME 1:16.96Y
6 Song, Alex Z 13 CE/ME 1:18.23Y
7 Driscoll, SeanR 14 NE 1:19.05Y Scr
8 Chan, Bryan A 13 CE/ME 1:23.83Y
9 Perkins, Carson! 15 SE/CO 1:25.47Y
10 Baker, RobertF 14 SE/CO 1:37.90Y
11 Brink, Scott E 14 SE/CO 1:39.88Y

19-34W Meet: 1:24.13 2008 Katina Swan
35-49W Meet:  1:26.73 2005 Karen Mareb
50&O0W Meet R:  1:31.70 2010 Denise Spence
19-34M Meet:  1:10.38 2008 Chris DeSantis
35-49M Meet: 1:16.07 2009  William Chouinard
50&0OM Meet R:  1:19.61 2006 Steven Schonholz
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Chiang, Lee M21 CE/ME 1:10.00Y
1 Brune, Garrett M21 SE/CO 1:10.00Y
1 Schonholz, Steve M55 CE/ME 1:10.00Y
4 Droser, Richard M25 WE 1:10.33Y
5 Spicer, Holly W20 CE/ME 1:13.00Y
6 Cooper, Morgan W20 WE 1:14.00Y
7 Battistini, Rick MS57 NE 1:15.00Y
7 Woodward, Anne W19 WE 1:15.00Y
9 Wild, Mark D M19 CE/ME 1:15.90Y
10 Chiang, Steve =~ M22 CE/ME 1:20.00Y
11 Yepes, William M37 CE/ME 1:21.50Y
12 Fister, Julius M47 CE/ME 1:23.00Y
13 Shea, Sara W21 NE 1:24.71Y
14 Shea, William M50 WE 1:25.00Y
15 Mareb, Karen W52 NE 1:26.50Y
16 Kjellberg, Ulrike W35 CE/ME 1:26.60Y
17 Fei, David M21 NE 1:30.00Y
17 Kupan, Cheryl W46 CE/ME 1:30.00Y
17 Fei, Patrick M30 NE 1:30.00Y
20 Synan, George R M44 WE 1:30.40Y
21 Maloof, David MS56 WE 1:31.50Y
22 Hatfield, Bo W49 NE 1:35.10Y
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#48 Mixed 19 & Over 100 LC Meter Backstroke Masters

6 Whitcomb, Mael 13 WE 1:07.29Y
7 Masterson, Julia 15 CE/ME 1:07.56Y
8 Becker, Julie S 13 CE/ME 1:07.64Y
9 Nutter, JenniferI 14 NE 1:08.97Y
10 Slater, Tayla J 14 SE/CO 1:11.33Y
11 Higgins, Jessica 14 NE 1:11.39Y
12 Andrews, Linsey 15 NE 1:11.58Y
13 Fields, KristenJ 14 CE/ME 1:13.51Y
14 Hatfield, JinnaJ 13 NE 1:13.86Y
15 LaComfora, Jess 14 CE/ME 1:14.52Y
#45 Boys 13-15 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Meet Record: 1:01.58 2003  Sal Barba
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Wilson, lan M 15 SE/CO 1:00.10Y
2 Seltzer, CharlesI 13 NE 1:00.21Y
3 Young,Austen B 15 CE/ME 1:00.98Y
4 Machat, ColinE 15 WE 1:01.65Y
5 Beliak, Vadim 15 NE 1:03.00Y
6 Cooper, Ben D 15 WE 1:05.17Y
7 Winn, Aidan W 15 WE 1:06.01Y
8 Davies, ConorN 15 SE/CO 1:06.82Y
9 Manson-Hing, C' 13 CE/ME 1:09.03Y
10 Nguyen, Kelvin] 13 CE/ME 1:09.12Y
11 Arrington, Tyler 14 NE 1:10.85Y
12 Byrnes, Patrick V14 WE 1:13.48Y
13 Rondon, Joshual 13 CE/ME 1:16.48Y
14 Brink, Scott E 14 SE/CO 1:20.55Y
15 Budenas, JohnJ 13 SE/CO 1:33.75Y

#46 Girls 16-18 100 LC Meter Backstroke

23 Catrett, Chelsea W20 WE 1:35.20Y
24 Kroll, Aimee W25 WE 1:43.50Y
25 Soutra, Corinne W51 WE 1:44.50Y
26 Polatin, Rita W51 SE/CO 1:45.00Y
26 Luker, Jennifer W54 NE 1:45.00Y
26 Chertok, Zachary M23 NE 1:45.00Y
29 Maloof, Deborah W47 WE 1:52.00Y
30 Autissier, Anne-( W46 CE/ME 1:53.00Y
31 Alwan, Mary An W48 NE 1:55.00Y
32 Borshay, Robert M63 CE/ME 2:00.00Y
33 Geanacopoulos,] W53 SE/CO 2:05.00Y
34 Barzegar, Samad M63 SE/CO 2:30.00Y
35 Shea, Patrick M21 NE NT
#42 Girls 10-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Meet Record:  1:09.27 1996 Melissa Lague
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Venico, Reshelle 12 NE 1:06.92Y
2 Zheku, Phillipa 12 NE 1:08.88Y
3 Ribeiro, Sarah V. 12 SE/CO 1:09.83Y
4 Smith, Eve H 11 NE 1:10.61Y
5 Hale, Audra L 12 WE 1:11.17Y Scr
6 Langer, Hannah. 12 NE 1:12.38Y
7 Erwin, Catherine 12 SE/CO 1:12.88Y
8 Bates, Emma L 10 CE/ME 1:14.16Y
8 Yeager, EmilyA 12 WE 1:14.16Y Scr
10 Etlinger, Lilly S 12 WE 1:14.46Y
11 Mangiacotti, Chr 12 CE/ME 1:14.53Y
12 Luong, Minh-Th 11 CE/ME 1:14.99Y
13 Alrutz, Sally A 10 WE 1:18.05Y
14 Hughes, Madelin 11 CE/ME 1:18.18Y
15 Potter, Lia 11  SE/CO 1:18.76Y
16 Heather, Macken 12 SE/CO 1:18.77Y
17 Tobin, Abbie F 11 WE 1:25.10Y
#43 Boys 10-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Meet Record: 1:06.64 2000 Ben Fay
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooers, Henry L 12 SE/CO 1:06.58Y
2 Ramsay, Auston. 12 SE/CO 1:07.73Y
3 Wheeler, Tyler M 12 SE/CO 1:08.98Y
4 Cote, David L 12 NE 1:09.74Y
5 Whitcomb, Nick 11 WE 1:12.57Y
6 Fortier, Daniel ] 12 SE/CO 1:15.49Y
7 Venico,Renne E 11 NE 1:20.49Y
8 Rosso, Nick J 12 WE 1:20.67Y
9 Mullen,AdamC 10 NE 1:23.99Y
10 Sinclair, Jack H 11  CE/ME 1:32.49Y
11 Mata, John Jacot 12 CE/ME 1:34.97Y
12 Materdey, Thom: 11 CE/ME 1:37.31Y
13 Wu,Jim C 10 NE 1:48.77Y

#44 Girls 13-15 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 1:07.66 2006 Jaclyn Davidson
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Stewart, Shylee} 16 SE/CO 1:05.71Y Scr
2 O'Connell, Reilly 16 SE/CO 1:06.29Y
3 Taylor, Samanthe 17 SE/CO 1:07.13Y
4 Yurgielewicz, Jar 16 WE 1:07.43Y
5 Aldo, Rosemarie 17 SE/CO 1:07.79Y
6 Goldson, Olivial 17 SE/CO 1:10.83Y
7 McLaughlin, Kai 17 WE 1:13.75Y

#47 Boys 16-18 100 LC Meter Backstroke

19-34W Meet:  1:12.22 2010  Christina Pansini Rose
35-49W Meet:  1:18.43 2009 Patricia Sullivan
50&0W Meet R:  1:43.44 2009 Eileen Craffey
19-34M Meet:  1:05.01 2008 Kevin M Howard
35-49M Meet: 1:01.36 2004 Micheal Ross
50&0OM Meet R:  1:14.20 2003  John Nunnelly
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooney, Michae M22 CE/ME 52.83Y
2 Dropo,AlexM MI19 SE/CO 54.20Y
3 Ostrander, Casey W20 SE/CO 55.63Y
4 Engelhard, Arthu M25 NE 59.80Y
5 Pansini Rose, Ch W31 CE/ME 1:04.50Y
6 Van Cott, Taylor M19 SE/CO 1:05.00Y
7 Hockridge, Matt M25 CE/ME 1:06.00Y
8 Yunker, Michael M41 NE 1:09.10Y
9 Burns, Caileen W25 CE/ME 1:09.40Y
10 Bankes, Missie W45 NE 1:09.49Y
11 Lopez, Jess W20 WE 1:11.30Y
12 Constantine, Bec W24 WE 1:16.00Y
13 Nevendorf, Donr W42 SE/CO 1:17.50Y
14 Catrett, Chelsea W20 WE 1:19.10Y
15 Fei, David M21 NE 1:20.00Y
15 Lefebvre, Kasey W19 NE 1:20.00Y
15 Lebro, Ryan M37 NE 1:20.00Y
18 Shea, William M50 WE 1:22.00Y
19 Kupan, Cheryl W46 CE/ME 1:25.00Y
20 Gately, Thomas M31 NE 1:30.00Y
20 Roth, Chris M52  SE/CO 1:30.00Y
20 Funk, David M52 WE 1:30.00Y
23 Kroll, Aimee W25 WE 1:33.80Y
24 Soutra, Corinne W51 WE 1:34.40Y
25 Luker, Jennifer W54 NE 1:40.00Y
26 Frucci, Diana W40 SE/CO 1:45.00Y
27 Soutra, Carla W51 WE 1:55.10Y
28 Dufraine, Michac M52 WE 1:56.30Y
29 Barzegar, Samad M63 SE/CO 2:30.00Y

#49 Girls 10-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Record: 1:09.06 1999  Kristen Baldinger
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Chamberlain, M: 15 SE/CO 1:01.69Y
2 Humel, Colleen' 14 WE 1:03.08Y
3 Harper, JessicalL 15 WE 1:04.42Y
4 Knight, Haylee N 13 SE/CO 1:05.35Y
5 Partin, Lindsay ] 15 SE/CO 1:05.67Y

Meet Record: 1:01.70 2005  Tom Recko
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Songui-Samuel,] 16 SE/CO 56.83Y
2 Nutter, Matt R 18 NE 1:00.17Y
3 Czelewicz,Kirk 17 NE 1:00.80Y
4 Lefebre, Daniel I 16 NE 1:00.83Y Scr
5 Burgos, Nicholas 17  WE 1:01.61Y Scr
6 Burrow,RyanC 16 CE/ME 1:01.69Y
7 Yeung,MarcoL 16 SE/CO 1:01.80Y
8 Hann, Brian T 16 SE/CO 1:05.82Y
9 Crossman, Nick. 17 SE/CO 1:08.17Y
10 Petersen, Calebs 16 CE/ME 1:09.72Y

Meet Record: 1:08.28 1999  Libby Ariazi
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Larnard, Brianna 12 SE/CO 1:04.93Y
2 Popowski, Kristy 12 WE 1:05.19Y
3 Voss, Erin E 12 WE 1:07.78Y
4 Venico, Reshelle 12 NE 1:08.01Y
5 Comrie, EmmaN 12 NE 1:09.64Y Scr
6 Erwin, Catherine 12 SE/CO 1:09.80Y
7 Foster, SabrinalL. 12 WE 1:10.28Y
8 Higgins, Andrea 12 NE 1:10.93Y
9 Nguyen, Vivianl 12 CE/ME 1:12.56Y
10 MacKinnon, Cas 11 CE/ME 1:13.36Y
10 Mangiacotti, Chr 12 CE/ME 1:13.36Y
12 Synan, Haley E 12 WE 1:13.46Y
13 Luong, Minh-Th- 11 CE/ME 1:13.87Y
14 Kea, Alison V 12 NE 1:15.64Y
15 Holland, Connor 12 SE/CO 1:19.04Y
16 Walcek, Monica. 12 SE/CO 1:28.03Y
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8 Etlinger, Lilly S 12 WE 28.80Y
#50 Boys 10-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly #54 Boys 16-18 100 LC Meter Butterfly 9 Supko, Erin N 12 CEME 28.87Y
Meet Record: 1:04.27 1994 Matt O'Dommell Meet Record: 58.74 2004 Patrick Reams 10 Mangiacotti, Chr 12 CE/ME 29.00Y
Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time 11 Stockford, Karlic 11  SE/CO 29.20v
1 Cote, David L 12 NE 1:09.36Y 1 Tracy, Mark C 18 NE 57.16Y 12 Bates, Emma L 10 CEME 29.46Y
2 Rosso, Nick J 12 WE 1:16.71Y 2 Songui-Samuel,] 16 SE/CO 58.10Y 13 Hager-Stone, Ryl 12 WE 20.74Y
3 Tran, Thomas V 12 SE/CO 1:19.36Y 3 Czelewicz, Kirk 17 NE 58.82Y 14 Hale, Audra L 12 WE 29.76Y Ser
4 Soares, Anthony 12 CE/ME 1:25.87Y 4 Burrow,RyanC 16 CE/ME 59.39Y 14 Miller, Maggic E 12 WE 20.76Y
5 Miller, Cam S 12 WE 1:32.22Y 5 Lok, George J 16 CE/ME 59.63Y 16 Potter, Lia 11 SE/CO 30.30Y
6 Huang, Raynold 12 CE/ME 1:36.08Y 6 Cundiff, Thomas 17 SE/CO 59.89Y 17 Paddock, Nicole 12 CEME 3038Y
7 Krivitsky, Jacob 10 SE/CO 1:37.45Y 7 Dytko, Philip A 16 NE 1:00.72Y 18 Collins, Shannon 12 WE 30.73Y
8 Krivitsky, JoeR 10 SE/CO 1:38.96Y 8 Kollmeyer, Evan 18 SE/CO 1:01.14Y
9 Materdey, Thom: 11 CE/ME 1:40.81Y 9 Happ, Mike T 18 SE/CO 1:01.22Y #57 Boys 10-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
10 Donoghue, Patric 16 NE 1:13.52Y Meet Record: 26.45 1993  Jerome Leslie
#51 Girls 13-15 100 LC Meter Butterfly Name Age Team Seed Time
Meet Record: 1:06.40 2002 Laila Gagnon #55 Mixed 19 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly Masters | Wheeler, Tyler V12 SE/CO 25.95Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 19-34W Meet: 1:08.78 2005 Nicole Taraverdian 2 Ramsay, Auston. 12 SE/CO 26.65Y
1 McMenemy, Dor 14 CE/ME 1:01.91Y 35-49W Meet: 1:16.72 2008 Patricia Sullivan 3 Rosso, Nick J 12 WE 2671Y
2 Discipio, Katheri 15 NE 1:02.08Y 50&0W Meet R:  1:47.96 2010 Rita Polatin 4 Cote, David L 12 NE 26.80Y
3 Maggi, Sage M 15 WE 1:02.71Y 19-34M Meet: 1:01.85 2008 Dan Moran 5 Rinne, Wil D 12 SE/CO 28.65Y
4 Johnston, Mckay 15 SE/CO 1:05.25Y 35-49M Meet: 57.80 2006 Micheal Ross 6 Paul, Andy E 1l WE 28.99Y
5 Dyjak, Delaney 15 WE 1:06.19Y 50&O0OM Meet R:  1:01.11 2006 Greg Shaw 7 Fortier, Daniel ] 12 SE/CO 29.01Y
6 Hale, Helen L 14 WE 1:06.47Y Scr Name Age Team Seed Time § Kwan, Justin A 12 CEME 29.55Y
7 Crossman, Kyra. 15 SE/CO 1:06.66Y 1 Mooney, Michae M22 CE/ME 53.78Y 9 Venico,RenneE 11 NE 29.88Y
8 Travers, Kaitlin/ 15 WE 1:07.05Y 2 Foley, TJ M41 CE/ME 59.49Y 10 Soares, Anthony 12 CE/ME 29.90Y
9 O'Driscoll, Rachc 14 CE/ME 1:07.95Y Scr 3 Van Cott, Taylor M19 SE/CO 1:00.00Y 11 Whitcomb, Nick 11 WE 30.18Y
10 Nordberg, Sarah 14 SE/CO 1:08.61Y 4 Hockridge, Matt M25 CE/ME 1:06.00Y 12 Santana, Johancy 11 NE 13.03Y
11 Omobono, Alexa 14 NE 1:09.02Y Scr 5 Yunker, Michael M41 NE 1:06.80Y 13 Huang, Raynold 12 CE/ME 1363V
12 Walsh, Hannah S 14  SE/CO 1:09.93Y 6 Woodward, Ann: W19 WE 1:08.00Y 14 Mata, John Jacot 12 CEME 35.03Y
13 Becker, Julie S 13 CE/ME 1:09.96Y 7 Morgan, Sophie W22 CE/ME 1:08.90Y 15 Mullen, AdamC 10 NE 4520Y Ser
14 Higgins, Jessica 14 NE 1:10.95Y 8 Bright, David M58 NE 1:10.00Y 16 W, Jim C 10 NE 39.86Y
15 Strakosha, Maria 13 NE 1:11.00Y 9 Hopkins, Kaylee W19 WE 1:11.00Y
16 Mazza, Julia A 14 WE 1:11.54Y 10 Aubin, Alana W21 SE/CO 1:15.00Y #58 Girls 13-15 50 LC Meter Freestyle
17 Scuzzarella, Evly 14 CE/ME 1:15.89Y 11 Castellano, Marc M20 NE 1:18.00Y Meet Record: 27.55 2003  Eliza Butts
18 Kean, Erin M 13 CE/ME 1:17.36Y 12 Kupan, Cheryl W46 CE/ME 1:20.00Y Name Age Team Seed Time
12 Roth, Chris M52 SE/CO 1:20.00Y 1 Knight, Haylee N 13 SE/CO 25.53Y
#22 Boys 1313 100 T.C Meter Butterfly 12 Stokes, Jessica W34 CE/ME 1:20.00Y 2 Chamberlain, M 15 SE/CO 25.99Y
Meet Record: 58.81 2003 Pat Reams 15 Rood, Jenny W26 CE/ME 120,907 3 McMenemy, Dot 14 CE/ME 26.27Y
Name ____ Age Team  Seed Time 16 Nichols, Christin W24 CE/ME 1:24.00Y 4 Burns, VirginiaE 14 SE/CO 2637Y
I' Dillon-Davidson, 15 WE 37:62Y Ser 17 Polatin, Dorothy W20 SE/CO 1:25.00Y 5 Becker, JulieS 13 CEME 26.64Y
2 Wikson, fanM 15 SE/CO S9.79Y 18 Bierwert, Karen W58 WE 1:226.00Y 6 Dyjak, Delancy 15 WE 26.66Y
3 Young, AustenB 15 CEME 59:92Y 19 Kiellberg, Ulrike W35 CE/ME 1:27.70Y 7 Harper, Jessical 15 WE 26.84Y
4 Lambert, Kevin! 15 WE 1:00.10¥ 20 Synan, George R M44 WE 1:28.30Y 8 Haywood, Jillian 15 WE 27.04Y
5 Glidden, Alexanc 15 NE FOL1SY 21 Catrett, Chelsea W20 WE 1:34.50Y 9 Slater, Tayla] 14 SE/CO 27.16Y
6 Salas, AndrewJ 15 SE/CO 1:05.14Y 22 Kroll, Aimee W25 WE 1:35.00Y 10 Strakosha, Maria 13 NE 27.55Y
7 Richards, Christc 13 SE/CO 1:05.30Y 23 Atkinson, Karen W36 CE/ME 1:36.00Y 11 Kunsman, Emily 14 WE 27.64Y
8 Davies, ConorN 15 SE/CO 1:06.80Y 24 Funk, David M52 WE 1:40.00Y 12 Higgins, Jessica 14 NE 28.03Y
9 Luw,RyanK 13 CEME 1:07.82Y 25 Carstens, Linda W58 CE/ME 1:48.00Y 13 Masterson, Julia 15 CE/ME 28.09Y
10 Beliak, Vadim =15 NE 1:09.16Y 26 Polatin, Rita W51 SE/CO 2:00.00Y 14 Donoghue, Caitli 13 NE 29317
11 Giancola, Michac 14 WE 1:15.68Y 26 Borshay, Robert M63 CE/ME 2:00.00Y 15 Scuzzarella, Evly 14 CE/ME 30.20Y
#53 Girls 16-18 100 LC Meter Butterfly 28 Yunker, Carol W64 NE 2:15.00Y 16 Andrews, Linsey 15 NE 30.39Y
Meet Record: 1:06.49 2004  Jennifer Vogel #56 Girls 10-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle #59 Boys 13-15 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team  Seed Time Meet Record:  28.26 1995 Jill Stonchouse Meet Record: 2551 1993  Ilya Fisher
1 Lucia, AmandaN 17 WE 1:02.47Y .
. Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time
2 Cornetta, Katelin 17 CE/ME 1:03.81Y | Lamard, Brianma 12 SE/CO 26.22Y | Machat, ColinE 15 WE 23207
3 Taylor, Saman?hz 17 SE/CO 1:04.53Y 2 Cullen, Elizabeth 12 NE 27957 2 Parsons, KentD 15 NE 24.17Y
4 O'Connell, Reilly 16 SE/CO 1:04.70Y 3 Comrie, EmmaN 12 NE 27375 Ser 3 Manniello, Ryan 14 WE 24 66Y
5 John‘ston, Kenfirz 18 SE/CO 1:07.09Y 4 Erwin, Catherine 12 SE/CO 271907 4 Dillon-Davidson 15 WE 2521Y Ser
6 Konieczny, Mma 17 WE 1:09.05Y 5 Zheku, Phillipa 2 NE 27.74Y 5 Meyer, Jay R 15 SE/CO 25.46Y
7 Neuyen. JulieP 16 NE 11051Y 6 Kea,AlisonV 12 NE 28.24Y 6 Winn, AidnW 15 WE 25.53Y
7 Nguyen,AmyH 11 NE 28.47Y 7 Beliak, Vadim 15 NE 25.58Y
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8
9
10
11

18

Strakosha, Aleks: 15
Rastelli, Alex J 13
Richards, Christc 13
Manson-Hing, C' 13
Glidden, Alexanc 15
Barrett, Graham 13
Byrnes, Patrick V14
Rondon, Joshual 13
Oktay, Adam 14
Durakovic, Dami 13
Bruno, Matthew. 13

NE
SE/CO
SE/CO
CE/ME
NE
SE/CO
WE
CE/ME
CE/ME
CE/ME
CE/ME

25.59Y
26.04Y
26.52Y
26.99Y
27.43Y
27.66Y
27.70Y
28.51Y
29.82Y
30.86Y Scr
31.03Y

#60 Girls 16-18 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record: 27.93 2010 Emma J Lamothe
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Cornetta, Katelin 17 CE/ME 26.09Y
2 Taylor, Samanth: 17 SE/CO 26.48Y
3 Felicetti, Catherii 16 SE/CO 27.08Y
4 Goldson, Olivial 17 SE/CO 27.27Y
5 Aldo, Rosemarie 17 SE/CO 27.46Y
6 Yurgielewicz, Jaa 16 WE 27.84Y
7 Peterson, Cassidy 16 WE 28.35Y
8 McLaughlin, Kai 17 WE 28.89Y
9 Khoda, Stephani: 16 NE 29.09Y
10 Tobin, Stephanie 17 WE 30.37Y
11 Hernandez, Tanic 16 CE/ME 37.35Y

#61 Boys 16-18 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Record: 24.67 1992 Dave Cangiano
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lok, George J 16 CE/ME 23.05Y
2 Nutter, Matt R 18 NE 23.62Y
3 Olczuk,DavidZ 17 WE 23.98Y
4 Burgos, Nicholas 17  WE 24.36Y Scr
5 Happ, Mike T 18 SE/CO 24.63Y
5 Knapik, Gary 16 SE/CO 24.63Y
7 Dytko, PhilipA 16 NE 24.66Y
8 O'Donnell, Sean 17 CE/ME 25.08Y
9 Yeung, MarcoL 16 SE/CO 25.18Y
10 Hann, Brian T 16 SE/CO 25.50Y
11 Connolly, Reeves 16 WE 25.82Y
12 Donoghue, Patric 16 NE 25.86Y
13 Chomicki, Martii 17 CE/ME 26.09Y

#62 Mixed 19 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle Masters

Bimmler, Paul E
Palson, Chuck
Cooper, Morgan
Brune, Garrett
Nevendorf, Donr
Bankes, Missie
Clark, Heather
Cady-Fernandes,
Gately, Thomas
Shea, William
Hopkins, Kaylee
Lopez, Jess
Catrett, Chelsea
Strehle, Andrew
Horvitz, Paul
Ericson, Melissa
Polatin, Dorothy
Morgan, Sophie
Dolan, Jack
Constantine, Bec
Mareb, Karen
Battistini, Rick
Padera, Rebecca
Sinclair, Ken
Lebro, Ryan
Nichols, Christin
Aubin, Alana
Kroll, Aimee
Bierwert, Karen
Broglio, Micheal
Chamberlain, Ca
Synan, Shannon
Polatin, Rita
Carstens, Linda
Luker, Jennifer
Alwan, Mary An
Geanacopoulos, ]
Autissier, Anne-(
Hatfield, Bo
Barzegar, Samad
Galloway, Stever
Galloway, Rose
LaChapelle, Trac
Soutra, Carla

Frucci, Diana

M20
M70
W20
M21
w42
w45
W37
W50
M31
M50
W19
W20
W20
M41
M61
W19
W20
w22
M44
w24
W52
M57
w43
M50
M37
W24
w21
W25
W58
M40
W50
w43
W51
W58
Ws4
w48
W53
W46
W49
M63
M41
W40
W4l
W51
W40

NE
CE/ME
WE
SE/CO
SE/CO
NE
SE/CO
CE/ME
NE

WE
WE
WE
WE
SE/CO
CE/ME
SE/CO
SE/CO
CE/ME
WE
WE
NE

NE
CE/ME
CE/ME
NE
CE/ME
SE/CO
WE
WE
CE/ME
SE/CO
WE
SE/CO
CE/ME
NE

NE
SE/CO
CE/ME
NE
SE/CO
NE

NE
CE/ME
WE
SE/CO
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25.61Y
26.00Y
26.50Y
27.00Y
27.50Y
27.80Y
28.00Y
28.07Y
28.50Y
29.00Y
29.13Y
29.30Y
29.32Y
29.60Y
29.80Y
30.00Y
30.00Y
30.45Y
31.00Y
31.00Y
31.42Y
31.50Y
32.00Y
32.00Y
32.00Y
33.00Y
33.03Y
33.65Y
34.00Y
35.00Y
35.00Y
35.50Y
36.00Y
36.00Y
36.00Y
36.39Y
39.00Y
39.00Y
39.97Y
40.00Y
40.00Y
40.00Y
40.00Y
42.11Y
48.00Y

19-34W Meet: 29.47 2007 Susannah Ford
35-49W Meet: 30.39 2005 Donna N dorf #63 Girls 10-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
50&O0W Meet R: 28.64 2003  Jacki Hirsty Meet Record: 4:38.38 1999  Sarah Kearns
19-34M Meet: ~ 24.33 2004  Jeremy Gross Name Age Team  Sced Time
35-49M Meet: 2448 2006 Micheal Ross I Lamard, Brianna 12 SE/CO 531217
50&OM MeetR:  26.45 2004  Greg Shaw 2 Popowski, Kristy 12 WE 5:34.44Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Aquadro, Natalie 12 WE 5:50.13Y
1 Dropo,AlexM MI19 SE/CO 21.70Y 4 Stockford, Karlie 11 SE/CO 5:51.04Y
2 Chiang, Lee M21 CE/ME 23.00Y 5 Holland, Connor 12 SE/CO 5:55.13Y
3 Ostrander, Casey W20 SE/CO 23.57Y 6 Ribeiro, Sarah V. 12 SE/CO 5:56.60Y
4 Allgaier, Joshua M20 CE/ME 24.00Y 7 Higgins, Andrea 12 NE 5:57.81Y
4 Crocker, Michae] M26 SE/CO 24.00Y § Yeager, EmilyA 12 WE 6:09.63Y Ser
4 Chiang, Steve M22 CEME 24.00Y 9 Broderick, Caitli 12 NE 6:21.33Y
7 Droser, Richard M25 WE 24.33Y 10 Maggi, NinaA 12 WE 6:23.69Y
8 Van Cott, Taylor M19 SE/CO 25.00Y 11 Kean, Caitlin M 11 CE/ME 6:53.90Y
12 Le, Ahn-Vi 12 CEME 6:58.55Y

13 Fonesca, Andress 11 CE/ME 7:00.69Y
14 Le, Thuy-Mi 10 CE/ME 7:07.28Y
#64 Boys 10-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record:  4:38.07 1995  Mark Moskal
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooers, Henry L 12 SE/CO 5:40.82Y
2 Ramsay, Auston. 12 SE/CO 5:44.03Y
3 Carbone, Drew N 12 NE 5:49.23Y
4 Johnson,NoahW 12 NE 5:51.00Y
5 Kirivitsky, Jacob. 10  SE/CO 7:02.78Y
6 Krivitsky, JoeR 10 SE/CO 7:14.79Y
7 Kunsman, Nathas 10 WE 7:23.13Y
8 Mata, John Esau 12 CE/ME 8:45.00Y
#65 Girls 13-15 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record:  4:36.89 2003  Meg Farrell
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Harper, JessicaL 15 WE 5:09.19Y
2 Whitcomb, Mael 13 WE 5:23.58Y
3 Tynan, Mara E 15 NE 5:26.18Y
4 Veroneau, Bryan 15 WE 5:27.54Y Scr
5 Fleming, Kerry & 14 WE 5:28.04Y
6 Regopoulos, Ale: 15 CE/ME 5:29.40Y
7 Lennon,KellyL 14 NE 5:36.73Y
8 Walko, Isabellad 14 SE/CO 5:43.86Y
9 Miller, KendraG 13 SE/CO 5:43.98Y
10 O'Driscoll, Rachi 14 CE/ME 5:47.98Y
11 McCloskey,Mad 13 WE 5:48.84Y
12 Fornaciari, Avery 13 SE/CO 5:56.79Y
13 Kelly, Alex S 15 SE/CO 6:07.30Y
14 Richard, Ashley 14 NE 6:37.82Y
15 LaComfora, Jess 14 CE/ME 6:59.91Y
16 Swift, Ariana C 14 CE/ME 7:12.19Y
#66 Boys 13-15 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 4:21.66 2003  Pat Reams
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lambert, Kevin' 15 WE 5:20.10Y
2 Manniello, Ryan 14 WE 5:27.90Y
3 MacKinnon, Jakc 14 CE/ME 5:30.19Y
4 Barrett, Graham 13 SE/CO 5:35.79Y
5 Draz, EmmettC 15 SE/CO 5:4547Y
6 Scudere-Weiss, £ 15 WE 5:55.40Y
7 Shiels, Chris R 15 SE/CO 6:22.50Y
8 Bruno, Michael? 15 CE/ME 6:35.66Y
#67 Girls 16-18 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 4:42.88 2006 Naomi Delphin
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lucia, AmandaN 17 WE 5:17.29Y
2 Phoenix, Ashley 17 WE 5:59.15Y
3 Felicetti, Catheri 16 SE/CO 6:03.64Y
4 Burns, Christina 16 NE 6:17.82Y
5 Spagna, Cori L 17 SE/CO 6:25.65Y Scr
6 Salas, Jennifer E 18 SE/CO 6:46.07Y
#68 Boys 16-18 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 4:14.01 2002  Gregory Chartier
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Tynan, Matthew 17 NE 4:42.52Y
2 Goodwin, Charle 17 NE 4:58.58Y
3 Tracy, Mark C 18 NE 4:59.52Y
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#68 ... (Boys 16-18 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

4 King, Kevin R 16 NE 5:04.65Y Scr
5 Ferzacca, Dustin 16 NE 5:15.55Y
6 Happ, Mike T 18 SE/CO 5:30.07Y
7 Scudere-Weiss,» 18 WE 5:31.96Y
8 Tofteroo, KyleN 18 SE/CO 5:32.18Y
9 Knight, Joseph L 16 WE 5:43.24Y

#69 Mixed 19 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle Masters
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19-34W Meet: 4:49.64 2004 Lauren Harlow

35-49W Meet:  6:09.47 2005 Rita Polatin
50&O0OW Meet R:  5:56.20 2010 Karen Bierwert
19-34M Meet: 4:26.87 2010 Dan Moran

35-49M Meet:  4:53.62 2009 Micheal Broglio
50&0OM Meet R:  5:18.02 2005 John Nunnelly

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dropo,AlexM M19 SE/CO 4:50.00Y
2 Gately, Thomas M31 NE 5:00.00Y
2 Ferdinand, Gerar M19 NE 5:00.00Y
4 Strehle, Andrew M41 SE/CO 5:07.00Y
5 Lefebvre, Kasey W19 NE 5:10.00Y
6 Autissier, Patrick M48 CE/ME 5:10.81Y
7 Broglio, Micheal M40 CE/ME 5:15.00Y
8 Polatin, Dorothy W20 SE/CO 5:20.00Y
9 Looney, Jess W22 NE 5:21.00Y
10 Rood, Jenny W26 CE/ME 5:39.40Y
11 Funk, David M52 WE 6:00.00Y
12 Lin, Helen W27 CE/ME 6:15.70Y
13 Burns, Caileen W25 CE/ME 6:19.60Y
14 Clark, Heather =~ W37 SE/CO 6:35.00Y
15 Chertok, Zachary M23 NE 6:45.00Y
15 Padera, Rebecca W43 CE/ME 6:45.00Y
15 ladarola, Brian,I M53 CE/ME 6:45.00Y
18 Dufraine, Michac M52 WE 7:14.70Y
19 Alwan, Mary An W48 NE 7:20.00Y
20 Yunker, Carol W64 NE 7:30.00Y
20 Doyle, Kerin W33 WE 7:30.00Y
22 Galloway, Rose W40 NE 9:15.00Y
23 Shea, Patrick M21 NE NT

#70 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT #80 Girls 16-18 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
| WE NT Meet Record: 4:48.82 2005  Northeast
J Davidson, M Tariverdian, D Harlow, K Loubris
#73 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Team Relay Seed Time
Meet Record: 1:56.49 1999 1 WE NT
Team Relay Seed Time 1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT 1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT 1 CEME NT
1 NE NT
1 CEME NT #81 Boys 16-18 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
Meet Record: 4:17.64 2002
#74 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Team Relay Seed Time
Meet Record: 2:13.05 2006 Central/West 1 CEME NT
S Dill, C Grace, B Pavocko, C Driscoll 1 NE NT
Team Relay Seed Time 1 SE/CO NT
1 CE/ME NT 1 WE NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT #82 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter IM
| WE NT Meet Record:  2:32.99 1999 Lauren Harlow

#75 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

Meet Record:  1:56.99 2007  Central/West
N Lashway, A Wood, A Boynton, C Pielock

Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#76 Girls 10-12 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Meet Record:  4:50.85 1993

Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#77 Boys 10-12 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Meet Record: 4:37.84 1994

Meet Record: 2:13.94 1997

Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#71 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#78 Girls 13-15 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Meet Record: 4:48.61 1999

Meet Record:  2:07.49 1993

Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CEME NT

#72 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#79 Boys 13-15 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Meet Record:  4:22.23 1998

Meet Record: 2:08.92 2006 Southeast/Coastal
K Radin, E Santoro, K Yen, K Cheng
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT

Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Voss, Erin E 12 WE 2:21.15Y
2 Popowski, Kristy 12 WE 2:23.79Y
3 Cullen, Elizabeth 12 NE 2:24.67Y
4 Venico, Reshelle 12 NE 2:25.40Y
5 Jordan, Stephanic 12 WE 2:27.39Y Scr
6 Zheku, Phillipa 12 NE 2:30.82Y
7 Kenney, Sierra] 12 WE 2:31.45Y Scr
8 Foster, SabrinalL. 12 WE 2:31.49Y
9 Higgins, Andrea 12 NE 2:36.28Y
10 Walko, PalmaS 12 SE/CO 2:36.98Y
11 Nguyen, Vivianl 12 CE/ME 2:38.76Y
12 Miller, MaggieE 12 WE 2:40.13Y
13 Supko, Erin N 12 CE/ME 2:41.71Y
14 Luong, Minh-Th 11 CE/ME 2:42.20Y
15 Heather, Macken 12 SE/CO 2:50.21Y
16 Bates, Emma L 10 CE/ME 2:51.71Y
17 Potter, Lia 11  SE/CO 2:51.91Y
18 Mozoki, OliviaC 10 SE/CO 2:54.09Y
#83 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter IM
Meet Record:  2:22.11 1996 Tim Carter
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Carbone, Drew N 12 NE 2:19.92Y
2 Johnson,NoahW 12 NE 2:26.22Y
3 Wheeler, Tyler M 12 SE/CO 2:38.39Y
4 Paul, Andy E 11 WE 2:51.46Y
5 Venico,RenneE 11 NE 2:59.50Y
6 Miller, Cam S 12 WE 3:02.55Y
7 Sinclair, Jack H 11 CE/ME 3:22.62Y
#84 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter IM
Meet Record:  2:26.91 2003  Meg Farrell
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 MacDonnell, Kat 14 SE/CO 2:16.37Y Scr
2 Partin, Lindsay J 15 SE/CO 2:17.96Y
3 Humel, Colleen® 14 WE 2:19.16Y
4 Katz, Hannah P 15 WE 2:19.35Y Scr
5 Discipio, Katheri 15 NE 2:20.54Y
6 Johnston, Mckay 15 SE/CO 2:20.66Y
7 Veroneau, Bryant 15 WE 2:20.89Y Scr
8 Haywood, Jillian 15 WE 2:22.03Y
9 Fleming, Kerry § 14  WE 2:24.73Y
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#84 ... (Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter IM)

10
11

Lennon, Kelly L
Soares, Carlyn G
Crossman, Kyra
Knowlton-Wardl
Aramiah, Cali A
Kean, Meghan R
Synan, Riley R

Hickey, Erin C

Mercuri, Emilee

Scuzzarella, Evly

NE

NE
SE/CO
SE/CO
NE
CE/ME
WE
CE/ME
CE/ME
CE/ME

#85 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter IM

2:25.57Y
2:26.22Y
2:27.85Y
2:28.07Y
2:28.22Y
2:30.19Y
2:32.22Y
2:39.44Y
2:39.44Y
2:46.85Y
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#88 Mixed 19 & Over 200 LC Meter IM Masters

#90 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 2:17.36 2003 Kevin Yamada
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Seltzer, Charles} 13 NE 2:09.66Y
2 Wilson, lan M 15 SE/CO 2:12.18Y
3 Strakosha, Aleks: 15 NE 2:14.19Y
4 Glidden, Alexanc 15 NE 2:16.65Y
5 Kettering, Zach/ 13 NE 2:21.72Y
6 Song, Alex Z 13 CE/ME 2:28.84Y
7 Salas, AndrewJ 15 SE/CO 2:29.60Y
8 Nguyen, Kelvinl 13 CE/ME 2:32.96Y
9 Cundiff, Brian E 14 SE/CO 2:36.53Y
10 Draz, EmmettC 15 SE/CO 2:38.06Y

#86 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:28.13 2010 Meaghan E Kwarcinskil
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Broderick, Sarah 16 NE 2:14.31Y

2 Katz, Randi L 17 WE 2:18.48Y Scr

3 O'Connell, Reilly 16 SE/CO 2:20.83Y

4 Konieczny, Mina 17 WE 2:27.08Y

5 Johnston, Kendre 18 SE/CO 2:27.43Y

6 Nguyen,JulieP 16 NE 2:28.09Y

7 Phoenix, Ashley 17 WE 2:32.71Y Scr

8 Felicetti, Catherii 16 SE/CO 2:34.88Y

9 Flecchia, Samant 17 NE 2:35.71Y

10 Placzek, Hannah 17 WE 2:37.13Y

11 Niles, Caissie E 17 SE/CO 2:40.78Y

#87 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter IM

19-34W Meet:  2:34.73 2004 Lauren Harlow
35-49W Meet: 2:52.88 2003 Michele Roy
50&0OW Meet R:  3:04.28 2009 Sharon Beckman
19-34M Meet:  2:23.36 2009 Micheal Emmons
35-49M Meet: 2:29.96 2010 Ed Anthos
50&0OM Meet R:  2:27.60 2006 Greg Shaw
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooney, Michae M22 CE/ME 1:59.00Y
2 Looney, Jess W22 NE 2:14.10Y
3 Engelhard, Arthu M25 NE 2:15.90Y
4 Hockridge, Matt M25 CE/ME 2:22.00Y
5 Bimmler, Paul E M20 NE 2:29.60Y
6 Dolan, Jack M44 WE 2:30.00Y
7 Hopkins, Kaylee W19 WE 2:32.00Y
8 Spicer, Holly W20 CE/ME 2:35.00Y
9 Stokes, Jessica W34 CE/ME 2:40.00Y
10 Wild, Mark D M19 CE/ME 2:40.15Y
11 Prescott, Al M42 NE 2:45.00Y
11 Placzek, Hilary W31 CE/ME 2:45.00Y
13 Shea, Sara W21 NE 2:45.25Y
14 Morgan, Sophie W22 CE/ME 2:45.70Y
15 Holland, Gail W52 CEME 2:46.30Y
16 Ericson, Melissa W19 SE/CO 2:50.00Y
16 Lefebvre, Kasey W19 NE 2:50.00Y
16 ladarola, Brian,I1 M53 CE/ME 2:50.00Y
19 Nixon, John M55 WE 2:50.50Y
20 Castellano, Marc M20 NE 2:52.00Y
21 Keil, Mark M58 NE 2:58.10Y
22 Roth, Chris M52 SE/CO 3:00.00Y
23 Synan, George R M44 WE 3:08.20Y
24 Maloof, David MS56 WE 3:17.40Y
25 Synan, Shannon W43 WE 3:20.10Y
26 Luker, Jennifer W54 NE 3:30.00Y
27 Hatfield, Bo W49 NE 3:30.50Y
28 Atkinson, Karen W36 CE/ME 3:31.00Y
29 Maloof, Deborah W47 WE 4:30.00Y
30 Barzegar, Samad M63 SE/CO 5:00.00Y
31 Brennan, Ty M60 SE/CO 5:19.00Y

#89 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record:  2:25.96 1995  B. Drysdale
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooers, Henry L 12 SE/CO 2:20.63Y
2 Fortier, Daniel ] 12 SE/CO 2:39.90Y
3 Whitcomb, Nick 11  WE 2:43.13Y
4 Mullen,AdamC 10 NE 3:00.50Y Scr
5 Kunsman, Nathas 10 WE 3:06.63Y

#91 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 2:26.24 1999  Kiristen Baldinger
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Chamberlain, M 15 SE/CO 2:14.32Y

2 Humel, Colleen’ 14 WE 2:14.74Y

3 Welch, Sarah C 13 NE 2:21.62Y

4 Nutter, JenniferI 14 NE 2:25.17Y

5 Masterson, Julia 15 CE/ME 2:25.62Y Scr
6 Kean, MeghanR 15 CE/ME 2:26.50Y

7 Higgins, Jessica 14 NE 2:27.57Y

8 Wade, Kirsten L. 13 SE/CO 2:31.22Y

9 Walsh, EmilyE 15 NE 2:32.11Y
10 McCarthy, Lily N 15 SE/CO 2:33.28Y
11 Synan, Riley R 14 WE 2:37.78Y
12 Nordberg, Sarah 14  SE/CO 2:38.66Y
13 LaComfora, Jess 14 CE/ME 2:39.05Y
14 Hickey, Erin C 13 CE/ME 2:48.03Y
15 Swift, Ariana C 14 CE/ME 2:52.63Y

#92 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 2:14.43 2003  Sal Barba
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Wilson, lan M 15 SE/CO 2:10.81Y
2 Kettering, Zach4 13 NE 2:12.31Y
3 Beliak, Vadim 15 NE 2:12.32Y
4 Young,Austen B 15 CE/ME 2:14.09Y
5 Cooper, Ben D 15 WE 2:18.19Y
6 Winn, Aidan W 15 WE 2:20.83Y
7 Arrington, Tyler 14 NE 2:29.15Y
8 Sionkiewicz, Nic 13 NE 2:31.96Y

#93 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 2:12.64 2002  Gregory Chartier
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dray, Jonathan W 16 SE/CO 2:05.43Y
2 Sullivan, Patrick 17 NE 2:09.65Y
3 King, Kevin R 16 NE 2:10.13Y
4 Kollmeyer, Evan 18 SE/CO 2:13.17Y
5 Crossman, Nick. 17 SE/CO 2:15.22Y
6 Arrington, Cody 18 NE 2:17.77Y
7 Dytko, PhilipA 16 NE 2:19.11Y
8 Lau, Kenneth S 16 SE/CO 2:19.88Y

Meet Record: 2:28.40 1996  Melissa Lague
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Venico, Reshelle 12 NE 2:26.05Y
2 Smith, Eve H 11 NE 2:29.96Y
3 Ribeiro, Sarah V. 12 SE/CO 2:30.64Y
4 Langer, Hannah. 12 NE 2:30.92Y
5 Hale, Audra L 12 WE 2:32.10Y Scr
6 Yeager, EmilyA 12 WE 2:32.64Y Scr
7 Leedham, Annal 12 NE 2:34.32Y
8 Miller, MaggieE 12 WE 2:38.75Y
9 Etlinger, Lilly S 12 WE 2:38.86Y
10 Hughes, Madelin 11 CE/ME 2:42.40Y
11 Le, Thuy-Mi 10 CE/ME 2:55.11Y
12 Fonesca, Andress 11 CE/ME 2:59.98Y
13 Beals, CamrynJ 10 SE/CO 3:24.30Y
14 Pierce, RachelA 10 SE/CO 3:34.51Y Scr

Meet Record: 2:25.85 2005  Jaclyn Davidson
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lacoste, Kara A 17 WE 2:10.39Y
2 Aldo, Rosemarie 17 SE/CO 2:21.30Y
3 Yurgiclewicz, Jar 16 WE 2:24.94Y
4 Johnston, Kendre 18 SE/CO 2:30.70Y
5 Placzek, Hannah 17 WE 2:32.11Y
6 McLaughlin, Kai 17 WE 2:34.58Y
7 Goldson, Olivial 17 SE/CO 2:35.53Y
8 Niles, Caissie E 17 SE/CO 2:39.12Y

#94 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Meet Record: 2:11.39 2005 Tom Recko
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Tracy, Mark C 18 NE 2:06.03Y Scr
2 Burgos, Nicholas 17  WE 2:13.47Y
3 Lefebre, DanielI 16 NE 2:14.90Y
4 Donoghue, Patric 16 NE 2:25.34Y
5 Scudere-Weiss,» 18 WE 2:26.78Y
6 Shea, John V 18 SE/CO 2:30.11Y
7 Jones, Johnathan 17 NE 2:32.19Y
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9 Spagna, Cori L 17 SE/CO 1:03.54Y Scr
10 Clark, KelsieM 17 SE/CO 1:04.01Y
11 Khoda, Stephani: 16 NE 1:04.06Y
12 Burns, Christina 16 NE 1:10.45Y
13 Tobin, Stephanie 17 WE 1:11.75Y
14 Hernandez, Tanic 16 CE/ME 1:27.61Y

#101 Boys 16-18 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 54.03 2009 Paul E Hunter
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Dray, Jonathan W 16 SE/CO 50.61Y

2 Songui-Samuel,] 16 SE/CO 50.66Y

3 Goodwin, Charle 17 NE 52.63Y

4 Happ, Mike T 18 SE/CO 53.02Y

5 Sullivan, Patrick 17 NE 53.15Y

6 Burrow,RyanC 16 CE/ME 53.44Y

7 Knapik, Gary 16 SE/CO 53.52Y

8 Burgos, Nicholas 17  WE 53.55Y

9 King, Kevin R 16 NE 53.85Y
10 Lefebre, Daniel} 16 NE 54.67Y
11 Knight, JosephC 16 WE 55.19Y
12 O'Donnell, Sean 17 CE/ME 57.13Y
13 Connolly, Reeve: 16 WE 57.17Y
14 Chomicki, Martii 17 CE/ME 59.81Y

#102 Mixed 19 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle Masters

. 6 Bouhalloufa, Zac 12 SE/CO 1:07.79Y
#95 Mixed 19 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke Masters 7 Mennonna, Davic 12 SE/CO 1:07.89Y
19-34W Meet:  2:38.62 2010  Christina Pansini Rose 8 Kwan, Justin A 12 CEME 1:08.16Y
35-49W Meet:  2:55.12 2004  Missie Bankes 9 Soares, Anthony 12 CE/ME 1:08.22Y
50&0OW Meet R:  3:07.84 2010  Gail Holland 10 Whitcomb, Nick 11 WE 1:08.51Y
19-34M Meet:  2:24.02 2005 Ethan Brown 11 Miller, Cam S 12 WE 1-14.67Y
35-49M Meet: 2:26.43 2010 Ed Anthos 12 Huang, Raynold 12 CE/ME 1:16.54Y
50&0OM Meet R:  2:47.64 2008 John Nunnelly 13 Santana, Johancy 11 NE 1:16.69Y
Name Age Team  Sced Time 14 Materdey, Thom: 11 CE/ME 1:19.60Y
1 Ostrander, Casey W20 SE/CO 2:00.70Y
2 Engelhard, Arthu M25 NE 2:09.90Y #98 Girls 13-15 100 LC Meter Freestyle
3 Pansini Rose, Ch W31 CE/ME 2:17.00Y Meet Record: 59.66 2003 Eliza Butts
4 Hockridge, Matt M25 CE/ME 2:22.00Y Name Age Team Seed Time
5 Bright, David M58 NE 2:25.00Y 1 Knight, Haylee N 13  SE/CO 54.59Y
5 Burns, Caileen W25 CE/ME 2:25.00Y 2 Dyjak, Delaney 15 WE 56.79Y
7 Bankes, Missie W45 NE 2:31.50Y 3 Humel, Colleen’ 14 WE 57.05Y
8 Placzek, Hilary W31 CE/ME 2:42.00Y 4 Chamberlain, Mz 15 SE/CO 57.58Y
9 Holland, Gail W52 CE/ME 2:43.20Y 5 Fleming, Kerry & 14 WE 57.77Y
10 Fei, David M21 NE 2:50.00Y 6 Burns, VirginiaE 14  SE/CO 57.88Y
11 Nevendorf, Donr W42 SE/CO 2:50.30Y 7 Veroneau, Bryan: 15 WE 58.10Y Scr
12 Nixon, John M55 WE 2:50.50Y 8 Katz, Hannah P 15 WE 58.37Y Scr
13 Lefebvre, Kasey W19 NE 2:55.00Y 9 Johnston, Mckay 15 SE/CO 58.57Y
14 Galloway, Stever M41 NE 3:08.00Y 10 Welch, SarahC 13 NE 59.32Y
15 Roth, Chris M52 SE/CO 3:10.00Y 11 Aramiah, CaliA 15 NE 59.56Y
16 Keil, Mark M58 NE 3:11.00Y 12 O'Driscoll, Rachc 14 CE/ME 1:00.31Y Scr
17 Soutra, Corinne W51 WE 3:26.50Y 13 Strakosha, Maria 13 NE 1:01.01Y
18 Atkinson, Karen W36 CE/ME 3:36.00Y 14 Kean, MeghanR 15 CE/ME 1:01.02Y
19 Synan, Shannon W43 WE 3:40.70Y 15 Fields, KristenJ 14 CE/ME 1:03.60Y
20 Carstens, Linda W58 CE/ME 3:55.00Y 16 Donoghue, Caitli 13 NE 1:04.38Y
21 Yunker, Carol W64 NE 4:00.00Y 17 Kean, Erin M 13 CE/ME 1:05.09Y
22 Mclntyre, Joan W82 NE 5:30.00Y 18 Mazza, Julia A 14 WE 1:05.94Y
23 Brennan, Ty M60 SE/CO 5:50.00Y 19 Carney, Danielle 13 CE/ME 1:12.52Y
#96 Girls 10-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle #99 Boys 13-15 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Meet Record: 1:01.75 1996  Karen Ching Meet Record: 55.04 2003  Sal Barba
Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Voss, Erin E 12 WE 57.14Y 1 Manniello, Ryan 14 WE 54.13Y
2 Foster, SabrinalL. 12 WE 1:00.30Y 2 Glidden, Alexanc 15 NE 55.11Y
3 Nguyen,AmyH 11 NE 1:00.60Y 3 Meyer, Jay R 15 SE/CO 57.13Y
4 Kenney, SierraJ 12 WE 1:00.99Y Scr 4 Rastelli, Alex J 13 SE/CO 57.93Y
5 Ribeiro, Sarah V. 12 SE/CO 1:01.12Y 5 Kettering, Zach/ 13 NE 58.48Y
6 Zheku, Phillipa 12 NE 1:01.30Y 6 Salas, Andrew]J 15 SE/CO 58.95Y
7 Nguyen, Vivian1 12 CE/ME 1:02.48Y 7 Richards, Christc 13 SE/CO 1:00.22Y
8 Supko, Erin N 12 CE/ME 1:03.45Y 8 Luu, Ryan K 13 CE/ME 1:00.25Y
9 Smith, Eve H 11 NE 1:04.14Y 9 Giancola, Michac 14 WE 1:00.86Y
10 Holland, Connor 12 SE/CO 1:04.79Y 10 Driscoll, SeanR 14 NE 1:00.99Y Scr
11 Bates, Emma L 10 CE/ME 1:05.43Y 11 Nguyen, Kelvinl 13 CE/ME 1:01.30Y
12 Broderick, Caitli 12 NE 1:05.85Y 12 Sionkiewicz, Nic 13 NE 1:03.97Y
13 Alrutz, Sally A 10 WE 1:07.86Y 13 Bruno, Michael? 15 CE/ME 1:04.25Y
14 Hager-Stone, Ryl 12 WE 1:08.24Y 14 Rondon, Joshual 13 CE/ME 1:05.21Y
15 Kean, CaitlinM 11 CE/ME 1:08.30Y
#100 Girls 16-18 100 LC Meter Freestyle
16 Heather, Macken 12 SE/CO 1:09.69Y
17 Walcek, Monica, 12 SE/CO 1:09.91Y Meet Record: 1:00.08 2005  Jaclyn Davidson
Name Age Team Seed Time
#97 Boys 10-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle 1 Broderick, Sarah 16 NE 53.41Y
Meet Record: 59.56 1993  Matt Chardavoyne 2 O'Connell, Reilly 16  SE/CO 58.10Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Cornetta, Katelin 17 CE/ME 58.25Y
1 Cote, David L 12 NE 57.94Y 4 Katz, Randi L 17 WE 59.30Y Scr
2 Wheeler, Tyler M 12 SE/CO 58.49Y 5 Nguyen,JulieP 16 NE 59.81Y
3 Fortier, DanielJ 12 SE/CO 1:03.80Y 6 Goldson, Olivial 17 SE/CO 59.89Y
4 Zmetrovich, Oliv. 11 NE 1:05.47Y Scr 7 Yurgielewicz, Jaa 16 WE 1:00.62Y
5 Venico,Renne E 11 NE 1:06.46Y 8 Phoenix, Ashley 17 WE 1:01.27Y Ser

19-34W Meet: 1:03.69 2007 Susannah Ford
35-49W Meet: 1:08.17 2005 Donna Neuendorf
50&OW Meet R:  1:06.26 2003  Jacki Hirsty
19-34M Meet: 54.58 2004 Jeremy Gross
35-49M Meet: 52.89 2006 Micheal Ross
50&OM Meet R: 58.90 2003 Greg Shaw
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Mooney, Michae M22 CE/ME 48.87Y
2 Ostrander, Casey W20 SE/CO 51.24Y
3 Autissier, Patrick M48 CE/ME 53.63Y
4 Droser, Richard M25 WE 54.33Y
5 Ferdinand, Gerar M19 NE 55.00Y
6 Cooper, Morgan W20 WE 57.00Y
7 Bimmler, Paul E M20 NE 57.45Y
8 Pansini Rose, Ch W31 CE/ME 57.80Y
9 Allgaier, Joshua M20 CE/ME 58.00Y
10 Yunker, Michael M41 NE 59.57Y
11 Bright, David M58 NE 1:00.00Y
12 Nevendorf, Donr W42 SE/CO 1:02.80Y
13 Burns, Caileen W25 CE/ME 1:02.90Y
14 Dolan, Jack M44 WE 1:04.00Y
14 Phillips, Timothy M52 SE/CO 1:04.00Y
16 Morgan, Sophie W22 CE/ME 1:04.70Y
17 Horvitz, Paul M61 CE/ME 1:07.50Y
18 Holland, Gail W52 CE/ME 1:07.70Y
19 Ericson, Melissa W19 SE/CO 1:08.00Y
19 Castellano, Marc M20 NE 1:08.00Y
21 Sinclair, Ken M50 CE/ME 1:10.00Y
22 Dropo, Carla W51 NE 1:12.00Y
23 Synan, George R M44 WE 1:14.90Y
24 LaChapelle, Trac W41 CE/ME 1:15.00Y
25 Lin, Helen W27 CE/ME 1:17.10Y
26 Chamberlain, Ca W50 SE/CO 1:22.00Y
27 Autissier, Anne-( W46 CE/ME 1:29.00Y
28 Happ, John E M53  SE/CO 1:30.00Y
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#102 ... (Mixed 19 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle Masters
29 Maloof, Deborah W47 WE 1:36.00Y
30 Brennan, Ty M60 SE/CO 2:30.00Y

#103 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
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3 Strakosha, Aleks: 15 NE 2:32.00Y
4 Song, Alex Z 13 CE/ME 2:50.13Y
5 Luu, Ryan K 13 CE/ME 2:50.53Y
6 Driscoll, SeanR 14 NE 2:53.16Y Scr
7 Sionkiewicz, Nic 13 NE 2:57.04Y

#110 Girls 10-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:56.54 1995
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CE/ME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#111 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  1:51.31 1993

Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#112 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:55.57 2003
Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#113 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  1:46.27 1994
Jones, Nichols, DeCista, Wind
Team Relay Seed Time
1 CEME NT
1 NE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 WE NT

#114 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record:  2:50.69 1994  Karri Charpentier
Name Age Team Seed Time #107 Girls 16-18 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
1 Cullen, Elizabeth 12 NE 2:38.13Y Meet Record:  2:53.88 2006 Molly Curran
2 Collins, Shannon 12 WE 2:48.68Y Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Walko, PalmaS 12 SE/CO 2:50.06Y 1 Lacoste, KaraA 17 WE 2:32.62Y
4 Nguyen,AmyH 11 NE 2:51.37Y 2 Stewart, Shyleel 16 SE/CO 2:49.86Y Scr
5 Aquadro, Natalie 12 WE 2:55.07Y 3 Peterson, Cassidy 16 WE 2:51.55Y
6 Leedham,Annal 12 NE 2:56.12Y 4 Khoda, Stephanii 16 NE 2:53.05Y
7 Hale, Audra L 12 WE 3:07.61Y Scr 5 Placzek, Hannah 17  WE 3:01.07Y
8 Benzerdjeb, Ghiz 12 CE/ME 3:10.26Y 6 Tobin, Stephanie 17 WE 3:10.80Y
9 Paddock, Nicole 12 CE/ME 3:10.86Y
10 Mozoki, OliviaC 10 SE/CO 3:12.03Y #108 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
11 Fonesca, Andress 11 CE/ME 313.03Y Meet Record:  2:33.97 2009 Beau Garufi
12 Welch, Nicole E 11 NE 3:13.71Y Name  Age Team  Seed Time
13 Goodale, Renee 11 SE/CO 3:19.95Y Ser I Czelewicz, Kirk 17 NE 2:25. 10V Ser
14 Cesic, Leila C 10 CEME 326.00Y 2 Kolllmeyer, Evan 18 SE/CO 2:28.67Y
15 McGlinchey, Ma 12 SE/CO 3:42.50Y 3 Arrington, Cody 18 NE 2:31.93Y
16 Snell, Erin E 12 WE 3:50.49Y 4 Lau, KennetlT S 16 SE/CO 2:37.47Y
17 Pierce, Rachel A 10 SE/CO 3:58.46Y Scr 5 Crossman, Nick, 17 SE/CO 2:38.93Y
18 Beals, Camryn] 10 SE/CO 4:08.17Y 6 Shea, JohnV 18 SE/CO 244,647
7 Chomicki, Marti 17 CE/ME 2:49.58Y
#104 Boys 10-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 8 Jones, Johnathan 17 NE 3:07.33Y
Meet Record: 2:37.78 1995  Neil Taskila .
Name Age Team Seed Time #109 Mixed 19 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke Masters
| Johnson, Noah % 12 NE 351,94y 19-34W Meet:  3:03.43 2010 Sara Shea
2 Rinne, Will D 12 SE/CO 2:57 18Y Ser 35-49W Meet:  3:22.94 2004  Michele Roy
3 Kwan, Justin A 12 CEME 2:57.80Y 50&0OW Meet R:  3:27.46 2010 Denise Spence
4 Best, Patrick 12 SE/CO 2:58.88Y 19-34M Meet:  2:43.82 2009 Kevin J McGrath
5 Huang, Raynold 12 CE/ME 326.33Y 35-49M Meet:  3:05.90 2010 TJ Foley
50&0OM Meet R:  3:14.27 2009 Rick Battistini
#105 Girls 13-15 200 LC Meter Breaststroke Name Age Team Seed Time
Meet Record: 2:44.18 2002 Meaghan Colling 1 Looney, Jess W22 NE 2:34.00Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Foley, TJ M41 CE/ME 2:35.00Y
1 Partin, LindsayJ 15 SE/CO 2:36.28Y 2 Spicer, Holly W20 CEME 2:35.00Y
2 Discipio, Katheri 15 NE 2:36.60Y 4 Woodward, Ann: W19 WE 2:40.00Y
3 Soares, Carlyn G 13 NE 2:37.44Y 5 Wild, Mark D M19 CE/ME 2:40.15Y
4 Haywood, Jillian 15 WE 2:43.86Y 6 Schonholz, Steve M55 CE/ME 2:45.00Y
5 Travers, Kaitlinz 15 WE 2:44.86Y Scr 7 Prescott, Al M42 NE 2:50.00Y
6 Knowlton-Wardl 14  SE/CO 2:45.23Y 8 Phillips, Timothy M52 SE/CO 2:56.00Y
7 Kean, Erin M 13 CE/ME 2:45.28Y 9 Shea, Sara W21 NE 3:03.40Y
8 Hurley, ChristalL 15 WE 2:45.30Y 10 Fei, David M21 NE 3:10.00Y
9 Wade, Kirsten L 13 SE/CO 2:46.98Y 11 Nixon, John M55 WE 3:13.10Y
10 Kean, MeghanR 15 CE/ME 2:48.66Y 12 Maloof, David M56 WE 3:17.10Y
11 Donoghue, Caitli 13 NE 2:55.13Y 13 Yepes, William M37 CE/ME 3:18.30Y
12 Kunsman, Emily 14 WE 2:55.56Y 14 Kjellberg, Ulrike W35 CE/ME 3:19.30Y
13 Flynn, Caroline ¢ 14 SE/CO 2:55.74Y 15 Hatfield, Bo W49 NE 3:22.90Y
14 Maloof, Julia D 14 WE 2:57.18Y 16 Battistini, Rick MS57 NE 3:30.00Y
15 Hatfield, JinnaJ 13 NE 2:59.18Y 16 Dropo, Carla W51 NE 3:30.00Y
16 Fields, Kristen)J 14 CE/ME 3:04.81Y 18 Soutra, Corinne W51 WE 3:34.00Y
17 Mercuri, Emilee 13 CE/ME 3:06.25Y 19 Misiorski, Marcii W53 NE 3:45.00Y
20 Chertok, Zachary M23 NE 3:50.00Y
#106 Boys 13-15 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 21 Borshay, Robert M63 CE/ME 4:00.00Y
Meet Record:  2:32.50 1999  Jeremy Tillman 22 Galloway, Rose W40 NE 4:40.00Y
Name Age Team  Seed Time 23 Bremnan,Ty ~ M60 SE/CO 5:20.00Y
1 Seltzer, CharlesI 13 NE 2:25.46Y 24 Shea, Patrick M21 NE NT
2 Parsons,KentD 15 NE 2:26.23Y

Meet Record: 1:56.81 2006 Southeast/Coastal
E Porteus, A Kaduboski, S Jones, E Fernandes
Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT

#115 Boys 16-18 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:43.81 1996

Team Relay Seed Time
1 WE NT
1 SE/CO NT
1 NE NT
1 CE/ME NT




